SLS 19RS-3407 **ORIGINAL** 

2019 Regular Session

SENATE RESOLUTION NO. 264

BY SENATOR LUNEAU

COMMENDATIONS. Commends Dianne Hollis Lundy on her accomplishments and contributions as an author and educator.

1	A RESOLUTION
2	To commend Dianne Hollis Lundy on her accomplishments and contributions as an author
3	and educator.
4	WHEREAS, Dianne Hollis Lundy grew up in the piney hills of north Louisiana and
5	established her country roots; and
6	WHEREAS, she was a 4-H Club member, winning the Key Club Award her senior
7	year in high school; and
8	WHEREAS, Dianne left her home in Rocky Branch, Louisiana, also known as "Nip
9	'n Tuck", to attend Harding University in Searcy, Arkansas, and obtained a Bachelor of
10	Science in home economics; and
11	WHEREAS, she taught thirty-three years in Louisiana schools, obtained two
12	graduate degrees from the University of Louisiana at Monroe and Northwestern State
13	University, and was named to "Who's Who Among American Teachers" five times; and
14	WHEREAS, Dianne met her husband, Richard, on the radio while carpooling with
15	a ham radio operator; and
16	WHEREAS, they married and had one son, who is now married with three daughters;
17	and
18	WHEREAS, since retiring, she devotes her time to writing and spending time with

SLS 19RS-3407 ORIGINAL SR NO. 264

1	ner granddaughters, affectionately known as "The A-Team"; and
2	WHEREAS, after writing her humorous autobiography, "The Girl from Nip 'n Tuck",
3	she now writes fictional stories; and
4	WHEREAS, Dianne Hollis Lundy is one of Louisiana's finest daughters and merits
5	a special measure of commendation for her singular achievements as an author, educator,
6	and ambassador for Louisiana.
7	THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED that the Senate of the Legislature of Louisiana
8	does hereby commend and congratulate Dianne Hollis Lundy on her accomplishments and
9	contributions as an author and educator and does hereby extend to her best wishes for
10	continued success and happiness in all of her future endeavors.
11	BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED that a copy of this Resolution be transmitted to
12	Dianne Hollis Lundy.
	The original instrument and the following digest, which constitutes no part of the legislative instrument, were prepared by Nancy Vicknair

gistative instrainent, were prepared by rainey vickitat

SR 264 Original

DIGEST 2019 Regular Session

Luneau

Commends Dianne Hollis Lundy on her accomplishments and contributions as an author and educator.